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Te Kaunihera-a-Rohe o Ngamotu
{%\ New Plymouth

% District Council

FEES AND CHARGES

Parks

1 July 2025 - 30 June 2026

Activity Charge
Sports parks
Rugby union, rugby league, hockey, cricket, association football senior (per field) $709.00
Association football (junior field) $512.00
Cricket (junior field) $330.00
Touch rugby (per field) $369.00
Softball (per diamond) $369.00
Tennis or netball (per court) $263.00
Athletics (Inglewood) $709.00
Athletics (junior field) $177.00
Amenities fees (per season) $413.00
Amenities fees (per game/event) $100.00

Pukekura Park
Cricket use

Winter use (plus cost of staff, if required, per game)
Amenities fee (per game)

Line marking, if required

Guided tours of Pukekura Park

Commercial use
Application fee (non refundable)

Commercial agreements

All other commercial use agreements (second and subsequent years):
Non powered sites

Powered sites

Markets
Site rental - non power (up to two days per week)
Site rental - power (up to two days per week)

NPDC reserves the right to charge a bond and seek actual costs for power and services if the
event is likely to involve significant use of power.

Commercial events

Negotiated fee

$288.00
$100.00
At cost

By commercial
arrangement

$177.00

First year of
operation or term
of one year or less:
$3,787.00 pa (flat
paid monthly via
direct credit)

{ The minimum licence
: fee or 4% of gross

i annual sales (plus

: GST), whichever is

i the greater amount

The minimum licence
fee or 4.5% of gross
annual sales (plus
GST), whichever is
the greater amount

$46.00 per week
$52.00 per week

Case by case
according to scale

of activity

Standard events (based on one hour of staff time plus venue hire $55.00) $161.00
Community events No charge
Miscellaneous — A

) ) ) . ontractor costs
Club cricket wicket preparation (plus cost of materials) on-charged
Privileged access $92.00
Annual concessional lease rental fee (or the current rental, whichever is higher) - cost of lease : $1.00

preparation to be met by lessee

GST is included unless otherwise stated
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Activity Charge

Urban halls - Class A
Bell Block Hall, Inglewood Town Hall and Star Gymnasium

e Casual user $68.00 per hour
e Regular user (Category 1) $32.00 per hour
e  Regular user (Category 2) $17.00 per hour

]

Urban halls - Class B
Merrilands Domain Hall, Fred Tucker Community Centre Hall and Lounge, Bellringer

Pavilion :
e Casual user £ $62.00 per hour
e Regular user (Category 1) $30.00 per hour

e Regular user (Category 2) $14.50 per hour

Urban halls - Class C
Onuku Taipari Hall, Ferndale Hall, 0akura Hall, Hempton Hall :
e  Casual user $60.00 per hour

e Regular user (Category 1) $26.00 per hour
e Regular user (Category 2) : $13.50 per hour

Urban halls - Class D
Fred Tucker Community Centre Meeting Room
e Casual user $50.50 per hour

* Regular user (Category 1) $22.00 per hour
$11.50 per hour

e Regular user (Category 2)

Urban halls - Class E

e  (Casual user $44.50 per hour
e Regular user (Category 1) : $18.00 per hour
e Regular user (Category 2) : $10.50 per hour

Urban halls - Class F

Fred Tucker Community Centre Lounge, Bell Block Hall Supper Room, Inglewood Town :
Hall Supper Room, Hempton Hall Supper Room :

e Casual user £ $40.00 per hour
e Regular user (Category 1) $18.50 per hour

e Regular user (Category 2) $11.00 per hour

Casual user - hall users that book a hall for a one-off event, one that does not occur on a regular (weekly,
monthly or annual) basis.

Regular user (Category 1) - hall users that have a regular (weekly, monthly or annual) booking for NPDC-
owned halls and have a membership that contains less than 60 per cent children (under 14 years of age)
and/or superannuitants.

Regular user (Category 2) - hall users that have a regular (weekly, monthly or annual) booking for NPDC-
owned halls and have a membership that contains 60 per cent or more children (under 14 years of age)
and/or superannuitants.

GST is included unless otherwise stated
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